CH \$40.00 121047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM735349 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/17/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReBath, LLC		06/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arizona Ambath, LLC	
Street Address:	23233 N Pima #113-158	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210474	АМ ВАТН

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775330

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com, heather.buchta@quarles.com,

nicole.renouard@quarles.com, veronica.brooks@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole J. Renouard at Quarles & BradyLLP

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172745.TBD AM BATH
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole J Renouard	
SIGNATURE:	/nicolejrenouard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=June 6 2022 Executed - NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment of Rights - AM BATH (002) 4890-4086-9157_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0781

900701421

source=June 6 2022 Executed - NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment of Rights - AM BATH (002) 4890-4086-9157_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0782

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment of Rights is effective as of April 17, 2014, and is entered into by and between ReBath, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 426 North 44th Street, Suite 410, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 ("Assignor") and Arizona Ambath, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 23233 N Pima #113-158, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired, adopted, and used the following trademark (collectively referred to as the "Mark"):

U.S. Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Class and Goods/Services
AM BATH	1,210,474	Class 17: plastic liner inserts for bathtubs

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated April 17, 2014, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns nunc pro tunc all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their respective licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns. In this connection, the rights herein granted to Assignee shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its licensees, successors, heirs and assigns.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0783

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment of Rights, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the April 17, 2014, but actually on the date set forth below his signature.

"ASSIGNOR"
REBATH, LLC

By: Brad Hiller

Chief Executive Officer

Date: June 6, 2022